User Instruction Manual
IQFDA30
3G/HD/SD-SDI Re-clocking Distribution Amplifier with Fiber I/O
IQFDA30 Information and Notices
Issue 1 Rev 3 Page 2 © 2018 SAM
Information and Notices
Copyright and Disclaimer

Issue 1 Rev 3 Page 9 © 2018 SAM
IQFDA30 Introduction
1.4 Order Codes
The following product order codes are covered by this manual:
The following SFP modules are available for this product:
1.5 Rear Panel View
The following rear panel types are available:
IQFDA3000-1A(B)3
Note: Modules with “A” order codes (for example, IQFDA3000-1A3) can be fitted into either A- or
B-style enclosures. Modules with “B” order codes (for example, IQFDA3000-1B3) can only
be fitted into B-style enclosures. See page 11.
IQFDA3000-1A3
IQFDA3000-1B3
3G/HD/SD-SDI re-clocking distribution amplifier with fiber I/O. 1 SDI
input, 2 optical inputs/outputs, 4 SDI outputs.
FC1-13T1 1310 nm 1 TX
FC1-13T2 1310 nm 2 TX
FC1-15T1 1550 nm 1 TX
FC1-15T2 1550 nm 2 TX
FC1-R1 1 RX
FC1-TR 1 TX, 1 RX
Note: For CWDM and high sensitivity SFP options, please contact your local sales office.
Issue 1 Rev 3 Page 10 © 2018 SAM
IQFDA30 Introduction
1.6 Enclosures
The module can be fitted into the enclosure types shown.
1.6.1 B-style Enclosure
Enclosure order codes: IQH3B-S-0, IQH3B-S-P